ETAS ID: TM644644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest: Recorded at Reel/Frame - 6624/0718

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOGI ANALYTICS, INC.
Street Address:	7900 Westpark Drive,
Internal Address:	Suite A200,
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	2275 Research Blvd.,
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4141720	JDASHBOARD	
Registration Number:	2860330	JREPORT	
Registration Number:	2926341	JINFONET SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	4618712	INFOBOARD	
Registration Number:	4591175	LOGI ANALYTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Email: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007281 FRAME: 0914 900614656

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45250-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Logi & Jinfonet - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (April 2019) (PNC-Logi)#page1.tif

source=Logi & Jinfonet - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (April 2019) (PNC-Logi)#page2.tif

source=Logi & Jinfonet - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (April 2019) (PNC-Logi)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007281 FRAME: 0915

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of April 1, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), to LOGI ANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation and JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC., a Maryland corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2019, made by Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6624/0718;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms as used herein, but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed or referenced to them under the Security Agreement.
- Agreement and terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (if any). The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007281 FRAME: 0916 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: AzMidov Name: Aznaur Midov

Name: Aznaur Midov Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark Name	Owner	Registration Number (App. No.)
JDASHBOARD	Jinfonet Software Inc.	4141720
JREPORT	Jinfonet Software Inc.	2860330
JINFONET SOFTWARE	Jinfonet Software Inc.	2926341
INFOBOARD	Logi Analytics, Inc.	4618712
Logi	Logi Analytics, Inc.	4591175
LOGI ANALYTICS & DESIGN		

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007281 FRAME: 0918